
 1 

  

  

 

  

   

     

   

 

 

 

 

 

Hospital Indigent Fund (Indigent Accident Fund) 

Supplemental Payment Program 

SFY 2021 Report 

Table of Contents 

SFY 2021 HIF / IAF Calculation ………………………………………………………….…………………………….………………………………………………………… 2 

SFY 2021 HIF / IAF Distribution ………………………………………………………….………………………….…………………………………………………………… 3 



   

        

                

                    

                    

                      

                             

                   

                 

                      

                    

                

                          

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                  

                

                

                

                        

                        

  

 
  

  

  
  

  

  

  

   

SFY 2021 IAF Supplemental Payment 

(Non Federal Share SFY 2021) $27,588,373= $ 75,496,676.47 (Total Computable Supplemental Payment) 

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Trauma Cases:  $2,264,900.29 (3% of Total Computable) 

Fee per Level I and Level II cases $4,476.09 

Fee per Level III cases $2,238.04 

Facility Name Trauma Level Weight 
Total Count of 

Trauma Cases 

Admin Skilled 

Beds 

Final Trauma Cases 
(Less Admin Skilled Beds) 

Total Payment for Trauma 

Cases 

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada I 

II 

II 

III 

100% 

100% 

100% 

50% 

263 

137 

108 

3 

0 

0 

260 

137 

108 

$1,163,782.76 

$613,223.99 

$483,417.45 

Renown Regional Medical Center 

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 

508 

2 

3 

0 

505 

2 

$2,260,424.20 

$4,476.09St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 

510 3 507 $2,264,900.29 

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Med/Surg/ICU Bed Days: $73,231,776.18 (97% of Total Computable) 

Supplemental Payment per Med/Surg/ICU Bed Day $291.20 

Facility Name Provider Type 
Hospital Total 

Days 

Hospital CMI 
(Medicaid) 

Adjusted Days 

per Medicaid 

CMI 

(Days*CMI) 

Total Payment for 

Bed Day Component 
(Adjusted Bed Days * 

Supplemental Payment per 

Bed Day) 

% of Bed Day Component

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare 11 14,309 1.215867 17,398 $5,066,352.96 6.92% 

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center 11 3,936 1.049568 4,131 $1,202,960.34 1.64% 

Desert Springs Hospital Inc 11 6,292 1.459777 9,185 $2,674,701.23 3.65% 
1

Henderson Hospital 11 2,355 1.224082 2,883 $839,538.77 1.15% 

Mountain's Edge Hospital 11 - 0.911540 - $0.00 0.00% 

Mountainview Hospital 11 8,256 1.373201 11,337 $3,301,370.47 4.51% 

North Vista Hospital 11 14,455 1.259420 18,205 $5,301,353.93 7.24% 

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital 11 1,121 0.993648 1,114 $324,400.34 0.44% 

Northern Nevada Medical Center 11 1,159 1.580006 1,831 $533,193.03 0.73% 

Renown Regional Medical Center 11 23,368 1.601228 37,417 $10,895,949.46 14.88% 

Renown South Meadows Medical Center 11 528 1.399634 739 $215,199.15 0.29% 

Southern Hills Hospital 11 2,717 1.349902 3,668 $1,068,133.27 1.46% 

Spring Valley Medical Center 11 5,752 1.481523 8,522 $2,481,633.52 3.39% 

St Marys Regional Medical Center 11 3,942 1.504672 5,931 $1,727,126.07 2.36% 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima 11 1,246 1.286712 1,603 $466,798.70 0.64% 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin 11 1,747 1.333899 2,330 $678,503.41 0.93% 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 11 4,281 1.268898 5,432 $1,581,815.68 2.16% 

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center 11 8,770 1.228156 10,771 $3,136,549.47 4.28% 

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 11 28,916 1.439595 41,627 $12,121,914.86 16.55% 

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada 11 22,281 1.605000 35,761 $10,413,716.99 14.22% 

Valley Hospital Medical Center 11 22,649 1.395000 31,595 $9,200,564.53 12.56% 

Totals 178,080 251,480 $73,231,776.18 100.00% 

Notes: Bed Day Component $73,231,776.18 

Days are based on Medicaid FFS Data Trauma Component $2,264,900.29 

Days Calendar Year 2018 Days 

Days Count by Date of Service (CRS Reports) Total IAF 2021 $75,496,676.47 

Medicaid CMI Report produced by  CHIA 

Admin Skilled claims are excluded from the Trauma Component 

IAF to UMC: $11,577,499.75 

IAF to Public Hospitals: $11,577,499.75 

IAF to Private Hospitals: $63,919,176.72 

$75,496,676.47 

-

-

https://75,496,676.47
https://63,919,176.72
https://11,577,499.75
https://11,577,499.75
https://75,496,676.47
https://2,264,900.29
https://73,231,776.18
https://75,496,676.47


 

       

  

 

 

  

SFY 2021 IAF Supplemental Payment 

Facility Name 

2021 Total 

Supplemental 

Payment 

PAID 2021 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare $5,066,352.96 $1,266,351.57 $1,266,667.13 $1,266,667.13 $1,266,667.13 

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center $1,202,960.34 $300,683.89 $300,758.82 $300,758.82 $300,758.81 

Desert Springs Hospital Inc $2,674,701.23 $668,550.36 $668,716.96 $668,716.96 $668,716.95 

Henderson Hospital $839,538.77 $209,845.48 $209,897.76 $209,897.76 $209,897.77 

Mountainview Hospital $3,301,370.47 $825,188.40 $825,394.02 $825,394.02 $825,394.03 

North Vista Hospital $5,301,353.93 $1,325,090.83 $1,325,421.03 $1,325,421.03 $1,325,421.04 

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital $324,400.34 $81,084.93 $81,105.14 $81,105.14 $81,105.13 

Northern Nevada Medical Center $533,193.03 $133,273.35 $133,306.56 $133,306.56 $133,306.56 

Renown Regional Medical Center $11,509,173.45 $2,876,784.36 $2,877,463.03 $2,877,463.03 $2,877,463.03 

Renown South Meadows Medical Center $215,199.15 $53,789.74 $53,803.14 $53,803.14 $53,803.13 

Southern Hills Hospital $1,068,133.27 $266,983.42 $267,049.95 $267,049.95 $267,049.95 

Spring Valley Medical Center $2,481,633.52 $620,292.45 $620,447.02 $620,447.02 $620,447.03 

St Marys Regional Medical Center $1,727,126.07 $431,700.84 $431,808.41 $431,808.41 $431,808.41 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima $466,798.70 $116,677.87 $116,706.94 $116,706.94 $116,706.95 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin $678,503.41 $169,594.16 $169,636.42 $169,636.42 $169,636.41 

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena $1,586,291.77 $396,499.05 $396,597.57 $396,597.57 $396,597.58 

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center $3,136,549.47 $783,990.85 $784,186.21 $784,186.21 $784,186.20 

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center $12,605,332.31 $3,150,766.81 $3,151,521.83 $3,151,521.83 $3,151,521.84 

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada $11,577,499.75 $2,893,888.46 $2,894,537.10 $2,894,537.10 $2,894,537.09 

Valley Hospital Medical Center $9,200,564.53 $2,299,711.33 $2,300,284.40 $2,300,284.40 $2,300,284.40 

$75,496,676.47 $18,870,748.15 $18,875,309.44 $18,875,309.44 $18,875,309.44 




